




SMART LOCK



NEW

FACIAL RECOGNITION SMART LOCK

TD-F39ER TD-F39FR

Unlock Method

Lock Dimension

Facial recognition, fingerprint, password, IC card, key, Tuya App

425x69x65mm

Color

Material

HD Camera

Screen Display

Lock Mortise Size
Face & Card & Fingerprint 

& PIN Capacity

Password Length 

Phantom Password

Fingerprint Sensor
Fingerprint Contrast 

time
Fingerprint 

Identification Angle
False Rejection Rate

False Recognition Rate

Reaction Time

Battery

Operating Voltage

Emergency Power

Static Current

Dynamic Current 
Working 

Temperature
Working Relative 

Humidity
Voice Assistant

Keypad
Low Voltage Alarm

Unlock Time 

Grey

Aluminum alloy, baking paint surface, IMD coating

2 million pixels

Front: 0.96 “ OLED screen ; Back: 4.0 ” IPS screen

6068

Total 300 sets

4~10 digits

20 digits

Semiconductor

≦ 1s

360°

≦1%

≦0.001%

≦1s

4200mAh lithium battery

7.0V~8.4V

USB port, 5V

≦80uA

≦300mA

-20℃~40℃

10%~60%

Support

Standard 12-bit touch keypad

7.2V

≦1s

429x72x54mm

Front: 0.96 “ OLED screen ; Back: 3.5 ” IPS screen

System Restart

Double-Locking
Connect to Tuya App

Advanced Functions

USB port

Support
2.4G WiFi

Snapshot, intercom, alarm, one-key on/off

TD-F39ER TD-F39FRModel



Model

Unlock Method

Sliding Door

TD-M1-B
Fingerprint, PIN Code, Dynamic Password, Tuya 

APP, IC Card, Mechanical Key

Support

Material

Lock Dimension

Aluminum

42x315x21.5mm

Supported Mortise

Fingerprint Sensor 
Type

2585/2885/3085/3585/4085/4585/5085/6085, 
2885/3585 multi-point, 2085/2885/3585 

double-hook

Semiconductor fingerprint sensor

Fingerprint Capacity

Password Capacity

100

100

IC Card Capacity

Supported IC Card 
Type

50

MIFARE M1 card

False Recognition 
Rate

False Rejection Rate

＜0.001%

＜1.0%

Supported Phone 
Systems
Tuya APP 

Connection

Android 5.0 or IOS7.0 and above

Bluetooth

Bluetooth Standard

Connection Mode

Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

Long connection (keep Bluetooth online)

Bluetooth Gateway

Door Opening 
Record

Support

Support

Alarm

Battery

All kinds of door lock alarm, support 
background notification

4pcs 1.5V AAA alkaline dry batteries

Low Alarm Voltage

Voltage Range

4.6V

4.5V ~ 9V

Standby Current

Working Current

50μA

≦ 200mA

Unlocking Time

Operating 
Temperature Range

≦1.5s

-20 ~ 60℃

Relative Humidity 40% ~ 90% (no gel cream)

Storage 
Environment -40 ~ 85℃

ESD(Contact 
Discharge)

ESD(Air Discharge)

8KV (with lock case)

15KV (with lock case)

Motor Drive The output voltage is the supply voltage, and 
the current is ≤ 0.6A

Keypad Type Capacitive touch keypad

SLIDING DOOR LOCK



NEW

Model

Unlock Method

Double-Sided 
Keypads

TD-W2-B
fingerprint, card, PIN, dynamic password, key, 

TTLock App

Unlock from both internal and external keypad

Sliding Door

Material

support

aluminum

Lock Dimension

Supported Mortise

412*38*140.8mm

2585, 2885, 3085, 3585, 4085, 4585 (single-point, 
multi-point, double-hook)

Fingerprint Sensor 
Type

Fingerprint 
Capacity

semiconductor fingerprint sensor

100

Password Capacity

IC Card Capacity

250

1000

Supported IC Card 
Type

False Recognition 
Rate

MIFARE M1 card

≤0.001%

False Rejection Rate

Supported Phone 
Systems

≦0.1%

Android 4.3/IOS7.0 and above

App Integration

Bluetooth Standard

TTLock App

Bluetooth 5.0 BLE

Keypad Type

Battery

standard 12-bit capacitive touch keypad

8pcs AA batteries

Alarm Low Voltage

Voltage Range

4.8V

4.5~9V

Standby Current

Working Current

85μA

≤200mA

Unlocking Time

Operating 
Temperature Range

≤1.5s

-20℃~70℃

Tested Service Life

Double-Locking

100000

support

IP Rating IP65

DOUBLE-SIDED SMART LOCK



RESIDENTIAL LOCK 

Unlock Method

Lock Dimension

Fingerprint, PIN, Dynamic Password, Key, 
Remote control
65x65x25mm

Material
Administrators 

Capacity
Card & Fingerprint 

& PIN Capacity
Password Length 

Phantom Password

Fingerprint Sensor
Fingerprint Contrast 

time
Fingerprint 

Identification Angle

False Rejection Rate
False Recognition 

Rate

Reaction Time

Battery

Power

Emergency Power

Static Current

Dynamic Current 

Working Temperature
Working Relative 

Humidity

Voice Assistant

Keypad

Low Voltage Alarm

Unlock Time 

Tested Service Life
Connect to Tuya 

APP

Double-Locking

Zinc alloy panel,black nickle treatment

1

Total 200 records

6~10 digits

32 digits

Semiconductor

≦ 0.6 Second

360°

≦ 0.1%

≦ 0.0001%

≦ 0.1 Second

4pcs AAA alkaline batteries 

DC 6V

DC 5V

≦ 50uA

≦ 200mA

-20°C~70°C

20%~90%RH

Yes

Standard 11-bit touch keypad

4.6+0.2V

≦ 1 Second

300,000 times
Wifi

No

IC Card, Fingerprint, PIN, Dynamic Password, 
Key, Remote control

36x345x21mm

Zinc alloy panel,black nickle treatment

9

Total 300 records

4~8 digits

32 digits

Semiconductor

≦ 0.6 Second

360°

≦ 0.1%

≦ 0.0001%

≦ 0.1 Second

4pcs AAA alkaline batteries 

DC 6V

DC 5V

≦ 50uA

≦ 200mA

-20°C~60°C

20%~90%RH

Yes

Standard 12-bit touch keypad

4.6+0.2V

≦ 1 Second

300,000 times
Wifi

Yes

TD-S1-B TD-F2-BModel

TD-S1-B TD-F2-B



RESIDENTIAL LOCK 

Unlocking Options

Fingerprint Sensor

Fingerprint, PIN code, dynamic password, IC card, key, Tuya App

Semiconductor fingerprint sensor
Number of 

Administrators

Fingerprint + Password 
+ Card Capacity

10 groups

250 groups

Number of 
Fingerprints 50 groups

TD-W1-B TD-H6-BModel TD-W6-B

TD-W1-B TD-H6-B TD-W6-B

False Rejection 
Rate

False Recognition 
Rate

Contrast Time

Power Supply

Standby Current

Dynamic Current

Low Voltage Alarm

Emergency Power 
Supply

Working Temperature

Working Relative 
Humidity

Keyboard

Password Length
Anti-Peeping 

Password Length

Double-Locking
Lock Mortise Size

Lock Cylinder 
Standard
Weight

Color

Material

Battery

Size

Connect to Tuya App

≦0.1%

≦0.0001%

≦0.5 seconds

6V

≦50uA

≦180mA

4.8±0.2V

Type-C 5V 2A

-25℃~60℃

20%~90%RH

Standard 12 bit touch keyboard

8 bits

16 bits

Support

6068

Class C / Class B+ lock cylinder

2.64 kg

Grey

Aluminum alloy

4pcs AA batteries

365*76*68mm

6068

Black

8pcs AA batteries

381*77*70mm

5050 / 6068 / 6072 / 6085

Grey

8pcs AA batteries

280*63*65mm

WiFi

NEW



HOTEL LOCK 

TD-2062E-J TD-2037E TD-2036E-S

TD-2062E-JModel

M1 Card, Key

296x71x17mm

Unlock Method

Lock Dimension

97x62mm

Aluminum alloy

Mortise

Material

1000 cards

4pcs AA batteries

Card Capacity

Battery

4.5~9V

≦84uA

Working Voltage

Static Current

≦200mA

-20℃~70℃

Dynamic 
Current 

Working 
Temperature

4.8VLow Voltage 
Alarm

≦1.5 Second

300,000 times

Unlock Time 

Tested Service 
Life

TTHotel

TD-2037E

M1 Card, Key

290x68x16mm

97x62mm

Stainless steel

1000 cards

4pcs AA batteries

4.5~9V

≦84uA

≦200mA

-20℃~70℃

4.8V

≦1.5 Second

300,000 times

TTHotel

TD-2036E-S

M1 Card, Key

249x68x16mm

97x62mm

Stainless steel

1000 cards

4pcs AA batteries

4.5~9V

≦84uA

≦200mA

-20℃~70℃

4.8V

≦1.5 Second

300,000 times

TTHotelSoftware

TTHotel TTHotel TTHotelAPP



POE SWITCH



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD POE SWITCH

TD-P3204 TD-P3208 TD-P3204GF TD-P3308GF

TD-P3204 TD-P3208 TD-P3204GF TD-P3308GFModel

4 * 10/100Base-TX PoE ports 
(Data/Power)

2 * 10/100Base-TX uplink RJ45 
ports (Data)

Fixed Port

Network Port 
Characteristics

Twisted Pair 
Transmission

8 * 10/100Base-TX PoE ports 
(Data/Power)

2 * 10/100Base-TX uplink RJ45 
ports (Data)

4 * 10/100/1000Base-T POE 
ports (Data/Power)

1 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 
network port

1 * 1000Base-X uplink SFP 
optical port slot (Data)

8 * 10/100/1000Base-T POE 
ports (Data/Power)

2 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 
network port

1 * 1000Base-X uplink SFP 
optical port slot (Data)

10BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤250 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

10BASE-TX：Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤100 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 10Base-T；
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；

IEEE802.3x
Network 
Protocol

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 10Base-T；
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T；
IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X；

IEEE802.3x

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the default is not 
equipped with optical modules, which need to be 

purchased separately, (optional order mode/multimode, 
single fiber/dual fiber optical modules, LC)

Multi mode: 850nm 0～550M,
Single mode: 1310nm 0～40KM, 1550nm 0～120KM.

-

-

Optical Port 
Characteristics

Fiber Optic 
Cable

1.6Gbps (non-blocking)

0.89Mpps

Store-and-forward (full wire speed)

Backplane 
Bandwidth

Forwarding 
Mode

MAC Address 
Table

Packet 
Forwarding 

Rate@64byte

Jumbo 
Frame

Packet 
Forwarding 

Cache

PoE Power 
Supply 

Standard

LED 
Indicator

Maximum/
Average Single 

Port Power

Power Pin

Power 
Consumption

Total 
Power/Input 

Voltage

Appearance 
Size (L*W*H)

Power 
Supply

Working 
Temperature/

Humidity

Net/Gross 
Weight

Installation 
Method

Storage 
Temperature/

Humidity

Certification

Lightning 
Protection & 

Protection Level

1K

768K

2Gbps (non-blocking)

1.488Mpps

2K

1.25M

1536byte

Power indicator: PWR (green); Network indicator: L/A (green); 
Long-distance function indicator: EXTEND (green)
1-4 ports support 

IEEE802.3af/at standard POE 
power supply

1-8 ports support 
IEEE802.3af/at standard POE 

power supply

Default 1/2(+), 3/6(-) 4-core power supply

30W/15W

65W (AC100-240V)

Standby power consumption: <3W; 
full load power consumption: <60W

120W (AC100-240V)

Standby power consumption: <5W; 
full load power consumption: <120W

Built-in switching power supply 
AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 1A

Built-in switching power supply 
AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 2.2A

Built-in switching power supply 
AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 1A

Built-in switching power supply 
AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 2.2A

＜0.6kg / ＜1kg ＜0.8kg / ＜1.2kg

200*118*44mm

＜0.8kg / ＜1.2kg

-20～+55°C; 5%～90% RH non-condensing

-40～+75°C; 5%～95% RH non-condensing

Desktop, wall-mounted installation

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 4KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP30

-20～+55°C; 5%～90% RH non-condensing

-40～+75°C; 5%～95% RH non-condensing

Desktop, wall-mounted installation

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 4KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP30

12Gbps (non-blocking)

8.93Mpps

Store-and-forward (full wire speed)

2K

2M

12Gbps (non-blocking)

16.37Mpps

4K

9.2K

Power indicator: PWR (green); Network indicator: Link 
(green); POE work indicator: PoE (green)

1-4 ports support 
IEEE802.3af/at standard POE 

power supply

1-8 ports support 
IEEE802.3af/at standard POE 

power supply

Default 1/2(+), 3/6(-) 4-core power supply

30W, standard IEEE802.3af/at

65W (AC100-240V)

Standby power consumption: <4W; 
full load power consumption: <65W

65W (AC100-240V)

Standby power consumption: <6W; 
full load power consumption: <120W

200*118*44mm

Port 
Characteris

tics

Chip 
Parameter

s

PoE and 
Power 

Characteri
stics

Physical 
Specificati

ons

Product 
Certification

10/100BaseT (X) automatic detection, 
full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive

1-5/1-10 ports 10/100/1000Base-T automatic 
detection, full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD POE SWITCH

TD-P3324

TD-P3316 TD-P3324 TD-MIS308P-2G4FModel

16 * 10/100Base-TX POE ports (Data/Power)
2 * 10/100/1000Base-T uplink RJ45 ports 

(Data)
1 * 1000Base-X SFP optical port slot (Data)

Fixed Port

Network Port 
Characteristics

Twisted Pair 
Transmission

Downlink Port: 8 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 network ports;
Uplink Port: 2 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 network ports + 

4 100/1000M SFP optical port slots;
PoE Port: 1-8 ports support af/at standard PoE power 

supply, transmission distance 100-250 meters

10BASE-TX：Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤100 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

10BASE-T：Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤250 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 10Base-T；
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；

IEEE802.3x

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T;IEEE802.3i 10Base-T
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX;IEEE802.3x Flow Control
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T;IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X

IEEE 802.3ad port trunk with LACP;
IEEE 802.1D Spanning Tree protocol

Network 
Protocol

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the default is not equipped with optical 
modules, which need to be purchased separately, (optional order 

mode/multimode, single fiber/dual fiber optical modules, LC)

Multimode - working wavelength: 850nm, transmission distance: 0~500M;
Single mode - working wavelength: 1310nm, transmission distance: 0-40KM; 

working wavelength: 1550nm, transmission distance: 0-120KM.

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the default 
is not equipped with optical modules, which 
need to be purchased separately (optional 

order can be single-mode/multi-mode, 
single-fiber/dual-fiber optical modules, LC/SC)
Multi-mode ：850nm 0～550M ， 50μ

m/125μm&62.5μm/125μm
Single model ：1310nm 0～40KM ， 
1550nm 0～120KM . 9.5μm/125μm

Optical Port 
Characteristic

s

Fiber Optic 
Cable

12.8Gbps (non-blocking)

5.36Mpps

Store-and-forward (full wire speed) Store-and-forward (full wire speed)

Backplane 
Bandwidth

Forwarding 
Mode

MAC Address 
Table

Packet 
Forwarding 

Rate@64byte

Jumbo 
Frame

Packet 
Forwarding 

Cache

PoE Power 
Supply Standard

LED 
Indicator

Maximum/
Average Single 

Port Power

Power Pin

Power 
Consumption

Total 
Power/Input 

Voltage

Appearance 
Size (L*W*H)

Power 
Supply

Working 
Temperature/

Humidity

Net/Gross 
Weight

Installation 
Method

Storage 
Temperature/

Humidity

Certification

Lightning 
Protection & 

Protection Level

28Gbps (non-blocking)

10K

4M 4.1M

10K

16K 8K

6.55Mpps 20.83Mpps

Default 1/2(+), 3/6(-) 4-core 
power supply

30W, standard IEEE802.3af/at

1-8 ports support IEEE802.3af/at 
standard POE power supply

Power indicator: PWR (green); System running indicator: SYS 
(green); Network indicator: Link/Act (green); PoE indicator: PoE 

(yellow); Optical port indicator: SFP (green).

DC48V/120W or DC48V/240W

175*135*48mm

Standby power consumption: <13W; full load 
power consumption: <120W@af, 240W@at

DC48-57V

-40～+85°C; 5%～95% RH 
non-condensing

Desktop, DIN-rail installation

-40～+75°C; 5%～90% RH 
non-condensing

＜1.3kg / ＜1.6kg

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 6KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP40

Power indicator: PWR (green); Network indicator: Link (yellow); 
PoE indicator: PoE (green)

1-24 ports support IEEE802.3af/at 
standard POE power supply

Default 1/2(+), 3/6(-) 4-core power supply

30W, standard IEEE802.3af/at

Standby power consumption: <20W; 
full load power consumption: <250W

1-16 ports support IEEE802.3af/at 
standard POE power supply

250W （AC100-240V）

Standby power consumption: <15W; 
full load power consumption: <240W

Built-in switching power supply, AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 4.1A

290*200*44mm

＜2.0kg / ＜2.3kg

270*185*45mm

＜1.5kg / ＜1.7kg

-20～+55°C; 5%～90% RH non-condensing

-40～+75°C; 5%～95% RH non-condensing

Desktop, wall-mounted installation

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 4KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP30

Port 
Characteris

tics

Chip 
Parameter

s

PoE and 
Power 

Characteri
stics

Physical 
Specificati

ons

Product 
Certification

1-16 ports 10/100Base-TX, 17-18 ports 
10/100/1000Base-T(X) automatic detection, 

full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive

1-24 ports 10/100Base-TX, 25-26 ports 
10/100/1000Base-T(X) automatic detection, 

full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive

1-8/1-10 ports 10/100/1000M 
self-adaptive, full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X 

self-adaptive

TD-P3316 TD-MIS308P-2G4F

24 * 10/100Base-TX POE ports (Data/Power)
2 * 10/100/1000Base-T uplink RJ45 ports 

(Data)
1 * 1000Base-X SFP optical port slot (Data)



NON- POE SWITCH

TD-S1005G TD-S1008G TD-S1216GF TD-S1224GF

TD-S1005G TD-S1008G TD-S1216GF TD-S1224GFModel

5 * 10/100Base-TX RJ45 ports 
(Data)Fixed Port

Network Port 
Characteristics

Twisted Pair 
Transmission

8 * 10/100Base-TX RJ45 ports 
(Data)

16 * 10/100/1000Base-TX RJ45 
ports (Data)

2 * 1000Base-X SFP uplink 
optical port slots (Data)

24 * 10/100/1000Base-TX RJ45 
ports (Data)

2 * 1000Base-X SFP uplink 
optical port slots (Data)

10BASE-T ： Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤100 meter)
100BASE-TX ： Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)

10BASE-TX：Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤100 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 10Base-T；
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；

IEEE802.3x
Network 
Protocol

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 10Base-T；
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T；
IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X；

IEEE802.3x

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the default is not 
equipped with optical modules, which need to be 

purchased separately, (optional order mode/multimode, 
single fiber/dual fiber optical modules, LC/SC)

Multi-mode ：850nm 0～550M ， 50μm/125μm&62.5μm/125μm
Single mode ：1310nm 0～40KM ， 1550nm 0～120KM 。

9.5μm/125μm

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the default is not 
equipped with optical modules, which need to be 

purchased separately, (optional order mode/multimode, 
single fiber/dual fiber optical modules, LC/SC)

Multi-mode ：850nm 0～550M ， 50μm/125μm&62.5μm/125μm
Single mode ：1310nm 0～40KM ， 1550nm 0～120KM 。

9.5μm/125μm

Optical Port 
Characteristic

s

Fiber Optic 
Cable

1Gbps (non-blocking)

0.74Mpps

Store-and-forward (full wire speed)

Backplane 
Bandwidth

Forwarding 
Mode

MAC Address 
Table

Packet 
Forwarding 

Rate@64byte

Jumbo 
Frame

Packet 
Forwarding 

Cache

LED 
Indicator

Power 
Consumption

Total 
Power/Input 

Voltage

Appearance 
Size (L*W*H)

Power 
Supply

Working 
Temperature/

Humidity

Net/Gross 
Weight

Installation 
Method

Storage 
Temperature/

Humidity

Certificatio
n

Lightning 
Protection & 

Protection Level

8K

1.6Gbps (non-blocking)

1.19Mpps

512K 768K

1536byte

Power indicator: PWR (green); Data indicator: Link/Act (green)

5W (DC 5V)

Standby power consumption: <1W; 
full load power consumption: <2W

Standby power consumption: <1W; 
full load power consumption: <3W

External power adapter, AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 0.36A Built-in switching power supply, AC: 100～240V 50-60Hz 0.56A

93*48*25mm

＜0.2kg / ＜0.4kg

140*48*25mm

＜0.3kg / ＜0.5kg ＜1.0kg / ＜1.5kg

0～+55°C; 5%～90% RH non-condensing

-40～+75°C; 5%～95% RH non-condensing

Desktop, wall-mounted installation

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 4KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP30

-20～+55°C; 5%～90% RH non-condensing

-40～+75°C; 5%～95% RH non-condensing

Desktop, wall-mounted installation

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 4KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP30

48Gbps (non-blocking)

26.78Mpps

Store-and-forward (full wire speed)

4M

52Gbps (non-blocking)

38.69Mpps

8K

10Kbyte

Power indicator: PWR (green); Data indicator: Link/Act 
(green)

30W (AC100-240V)

Standby power consumption: <6W; 
full load power consumption: <12W

Standby power consumption: <8W; 
full load power consumption: <15W

290*200*45mm

Port 
Characteris

tics

Chip 
Parameter

s

PoE and 
Power 

Characteri
stics

Physical 
Specificati

ons

Product 
Certification

10/100Base-TX automatic detection, 
full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive

10/100/1000Base-T automatic detection, 
full/half duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive



TD-IS3204GF TD-IS3208GFModel

Fixed Port

Network Port 
Characteristics

Twisted Pair 
Transmission

downlink port: 8 * 10/100/1000Base-T 
RJ45 network ports

uplink port: 2 * 1000M SFP optical port 
slots

downlink port: 16 * 10/100/1000Base-T 
RJ45 network ports

uplink port: 2 * 1000M SFP optical port 
slots

downlink port: 4 * 10/100/1000Base-T 
RJ45 network ports

uplink port: 2 * 1000M SFP optical port 
slots

10BASE-T：Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤100 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 10Base-T；
IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T；
IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X；
IEEE802.3x Flow Control

Network 
Protocol

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the default is not equipped with optical 
modules, which need to be purchased separately, (optional order 
mode/multimode, single fiber/dual fiber optical modules, LC/SC)

Multi-mode ：850nm 0～550M ， 50μm/125μm&62.5μm/125μm
Single mode ：1310nm 0～40KM ， 1550nm 0～120KM 。9.5μm/125μm

Optical Port 
Characteristic

s

Fiber Optic 
Cable

12Gbps (non-blocking)

8.928Mpps

Store-and-forward (full wire speed)

Backplane 
Bandwidth

Forwarding 
Mode

MAC Address 
Table

Packet 
Forwarding 

Rate@64byte

Jumbo 
Frame

Packet 
Forwarding 

Cache

LED 
Indicator

Power 
Consumption

Total 
Power/Input 

Voltage

Appearance 
Size (L*W*H)

Power 
Supply

Working 
Temperature/

Humidity

Net/Gross 
Weight

Installation 
Method

Storage 
Temperature/

Humidity

Certificatio
n

Lightning 
Protection & 

Protection Level

20Gbps (non-blocking)

14.88Mpps

2K 8K

2M

9.2Kbytes

4.1M

10Kbytes

Power indicator: PWR (green); Network 
indicator: Link/Act (green); Optical port 

indicator: SFP (green).

DC12-57V

Standby power consumption: <12W; 
full load power consumption: <15W

DC24V/1A

195*145*48mm

＜1.5kg / ＜2.0kg

-40～+75°C; 5%～90% RH 
non-condensing

-40～+85°C; 5%～95% RH 
non-condensing

desktop, DIN-rail installation

Port lightning protection: 6KV 
8/20us; protection level: IP40

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

26.78Mpps

8K

52Gbps (non-blocking)

Power indicator: PWR (green); Network indicator: Link/Act 
(green); Optical port indicator: SFP (green).

DC12-57V

DC24V/1A

135*95*35mm

＜0.5kg / ＜0.8kg

150*125*48mm

＜1.0kg / ＜1.3kg

-40～+75°C; 5%～90% RH non-condensing

-40～+85°C; 5%～95% RH non-condensing

Desktop, wall-mounted installation

CCC, CE, FCC, RoHS

Port lightning protection: 6KV 8/20us;
Protection class: IP40

Port 
Characteris

tics

Chip 
Parameter

s

PoE and 
Power 

Characteri
stics

Physical 
Specificati

ons

Product 
Certification

1-4/1-8 ports 10/100/1000M adaptive, full/half 
duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive

10BASE-T：Cat3,4,5 UTP(≤100 meter)
100BASE-TX：Cat5 or later UTP(≤100 meter)
1000BASE-T：Cat5e or later UTP(≤100 meter)

IEEE802.3 10BASE-T； IEEE802.3i 
10Base-T；

IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX；
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T；
IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X；
IEEE802.3x Flow Control；

IEEE 802.3af DTE Power via MDI；
IEEE 802.3at DTE Power via MDI；

Gigabit SFP optical fiber interface, the 
default is not equipped with optical modules, 

which need to be purchased separately, 
(optional order mode/multimode, single 
fiber/dual fiber optical modules, LC/SC)

Multi-mode ：850nm 0～550M ，50μm/
125μm&62.5μm/125μm

Single mode ：1310nm 0～40KM ， 
1550nm 0～120KM 。9.5μm/125μm

Store-and-forward (full 
wire speed)

1-16 ports 10/100/1000M adaptive, full/half 
duplex MDI/MDI-X adaptive

NON- POE SWITCH

TD-IS3208GFTD-IS3204GF TD-IS3216GF

TD-IS3216GF

Standby power consumption: <8W; 
full load power consumption: <10W

Standby power consumption: <5W; 
full load power consumption: <8W



Website: http://www.trudian.com/en Scan Here to Follow Trudian's Latest News

Email: sales@trudian.net
Phone: +86-0760-23689666

Address: Farbell Technology Park,Yixian Road, Nanlang, 
Cuiheng New District, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, 
China.Zip Code:528451


